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Sarah Berkshire  
Heartland Communications  
111 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-862-2556 
C:  270-307-0563 
E:  sarah@heartlandcommunicate.com 
Account Executive 

 
Nicole Betts 
The Cecilian Bank 
245 North Dixie Blvd.  
Radcliff, KY  40160 
W:  270-351-3388 
C:  270-312-9924 
E:  nikki.betts@cecilianbank.com 
Secondary Market Loan Officer 

 
Seth R, Breitner  
City of Elizabethtown 
200 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:   270-765-5551 
C:  270-401-3709 
E: seth.breitner@elizabethtownky.gov 
Director of Parks and Recreation 

 
Gwendolyn Brashear 
USA CARES 
562 B North Dixie Blvd., Suite 3  
Radcliff, KY  40160   
W:  270-872-4422 x 128 
C:  270-317-6676 
E: gwendolyn@usacares.org 
Development Coordinator 

 
Kelli Bush 
Elizabethtown Independent Schools 
219 Helm Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-765-6146 
C:  270-312-5751 
E: kelli.bush@etown.kyschool.us 
Assistant Superintendent for Student Learning 

mailto:sarah@heartlandcommunicate.com
mailto:nikki.betts@cecilianbank.com
mailto:seth.breitner@elizabethtownky.gov
mailto:gwendolyn@usacares.org
mailto:kelli.bush@


 

 

Leadership  

Hardin County Chamber of Commerce 

2016-2017 

 
 
 
Andrew Carden 
The Cecilian Bank 
2920 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-763-0565 
C:  502-773-7847 
E: acarden@cecilianbank.com 
Customer Service Representative 

 
 
 
Tom Carrico 
Hardin Memorial Hospital 
913 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:   270-706-5278 
C:  502-974-9138 
E: tcarrico@hmh.net 
Vice-President, Operations 

 
 
Megan Clan 
Fort Knox Federal Credit Union 
3939 South Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40159  
W:  800-285-5669 x 6229 
C:  502-689-3638 
E: mcclan@fortknoxfcu.net 
Assistant Mortgage Manager 

 
 
Berry Cupp 
Impact Employment Solutions/The Job Shop 
North Mulberry Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-735-9675 
C:  502-648-6244 
E:  berry@the-job-shop.com 
Marketing Representative 
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Evelyn Ellis 
Western Kentucky University-Elizabethtown/Radcliff 
610 College Street Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-706-8870/8873 
C:   270-317-0543 
E:  evelyn.ellis@wku.edu 
Regional Chancellor 

 
Erin Hahn 
The News Enterprise 
408 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-505-1409 
C:  410-440-3944 
E: ehahn@thenewsenterprise.com 
Advertising Director 

 
Kimbley E. Headspeth 
Qsource  
9000 Wessex. Suite 204 
Louisville, KY  40222 
W:  270-832-4563 
C:  334-663-2515 
E: kheadspeth@qsource.org 
Quality Improvement Advisor 

 
Nathan R. Highbaugh 
Hardin County Farm Bureau/Magnolia Bank 
794 Old Elizabethtown Road 
Hodgenville, KY  42748 
W:  270-358-3111 
C:  270-268-1656 
E: nhighbaugh@magnoliabank.com 
Assistant Vice-President 

 
Katie Kurtz 
United Way of Central Kentucky 
604 North Main Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-737-6608 
C:  502-294-0702 
E: kkurtz@unitedwayck.org 
Director of Development and Communications 
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Angela Leach 
Swope Family of Dealerships 
1100 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:      270-765-2181   
C:  859-312-7400 
E: aleach@swope.com 
Controller 

 
Kristy Mays 
Kerr Office Group 
117 North Main Street 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-763-6171 
C:  270-300-0413 
E: kmays@kerror.com 
Account Executive 

 
Braden Pace 
Your Community Bank 
416 East Broadway Street 
Brandenburg, KY  40108 
W:  270-422-5214 
C:  270-668-7429 
E: bpace@yourcommunitybank.com 
AVP/Business Services Officer 

 
Cayla Michelle Pearman 
McKendree University 
1635 West Lincoln Trail Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
W:  270-351-5003 
C:  270-505-2546 
E: cmpearman@mckendree.edu 
Student Success Advisor & Admissions Specialist 

 
Paula Skaggs 
Kentucky Neighborhood Bank 
1000 North Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-737-6000 Ext 238 
C:       270-735-6570  
E: pskaggs@bankknb.com 
VP/Senior Finance Officer 
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Laura Smith  
Kentucky Utilities 
242 West Dixie Avenue 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-765-4102 
C:  270-872-9089 
E: laura.smith@lge-ku.com 
Customer Representative 

 
Heather Strain 
PNC 
100 North Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
W:  270-351-5808 
C:  502-774-0991 
E: heather.strain@pnc.com 
Branch Manager 

 
Jackie Summitt 
First Citizens Bank  
425 West Dixie Avenue  
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270-769-2301 Ext 215 
C:  270-735-7575 
E: jsummitt@first-citizens.com 
Customer Service Representative 

 
Kevin Thomas 
Hardin County Road Development 
501 Bacon Creek Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:      270-737-6046  
C:  270-872-5918 
E: kthomas.hcrd@hcky.org 
Assistant Road Department Supervisor 

 
Kendrick Walker 
Fort Knox Federal Credit Union 
3939 South Dixie Blvd. 
Radcliff, KY  40160 
W:  270-765-8659 Ext 6292 
C:  270-307-1405 
E: kswalker@fortknoxfcu.net 
Communications Specialist 
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Dale Wilcox 
Communicare Inc   
107 Crane’s Roost Ct.  
Elizabethtown, KY  42701   
W:  270-765-2605 x 1957 
C:  270-734-0556 
E: dwilcox@communicare.org 
Information System - Director 
 

 
Kris Wood 
Elizabethtown Community & Technical College 
600 College Street Road 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
W:  270.706-8412 
C:  270-307-5010 
E: kris.wood@kctcs.edu 
Director of Human Resources 
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